STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 43O 185184-00 RESERVED CLAIM

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: HARRIETT C BROWN

PO BOX 259

LODGE GRASS, MT 59050-0259

Priority Date: MAY 7, 1868

Enforceable Priority Date: MAY 7, 1868

Type of Historical Right: RESERVED

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD

Maximum Flow Rate: 2.65 CFS

PRIMARILY A DIRECT FLOW SYSTEM; FLOW RATE RETAINED.

THE FLOW RATE OF THIS CLAIM HAS BEEN REDUCED TO 17 GPM PER ACRE.

THE FLOW RATE MAY BE CONTESTED BY PROPER OBJECTION.

Maximum Volume: THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT

PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

PRIMARILY A DIRECT FLOW SYSTEM; VOLUME NOT DECREED.

Climatic Area: 2 - MODERATELY HIGH

Maximum Acres: 70.00

Source Name: UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF OWL CREEK

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

<u>ID</u> <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> 1 NWNWNE 34 7S 36E BIG HORN

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

Diversion Means: DAM

PUMP LOCATED IN THE NWSWNE SEC 34 TWP 7S RGE 36E IS A SECONDARY

MEANS OF DIVERSION.

Reservoir: ON STREAM Reservoir Name JIM BROWN

Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountyNWNWNE347S36EBIG HORN

Diversion to Reservoir: DIVERSION # 1

Dam Height: 13.00 FEET
Depth: 10.00 FEET
Surface Area: 4.00 ACRES
Current Capacity: 16.00 ACRE-FEET

THE CAPACITY, DAM HEIGHT, AND SURFACE AREA HAVE BEEN ESTIMATED BY

DNRC.

Period of Use: MAY 1 to JULY 31

Place of Use:

 ID
 Acres
 Govt Lot
 Qtr Sec
 Sec
 Twp
 Rge
 County

 1
 70.00
 N2
 34
 7S
 36E
 BIG HORN

Total: 70.00

Geocodes/Valid: -- NO VALID GEOCODES --

Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE MULTIPLE USES OF THE SAME RIGHT. THE USE OF THIS RIGHT FOR SEVERAL PURPOSES DOES NOT INCREASE THE EXTENT OF THE WATER RIGHT. RATHER IT DECREES THE RIGHT TO ALTERNATE AND EXCHANGE THE USE (PURPOSE) OF THE WATER IN ACCORD WITH HISTORICAL PRACTICES.

185184-00 185192-00

Remarks:

THIS WATER RIGHT IS LOCATED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHIN THE BOUNDARY OF THE CROW INDIAN RESERVATION.

NO REVIEW OR DETERMINATION OF THE CLAIMED TYPE OF HISTORICAL RIGHT HAS BEEN MADE. ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE MAY BE REQUIRED BEFORE THIS CLAIM CAN BE DECREED.

THE CLAIMED PRIORITY DATE MAY BE QUESTIONABLE. THE PRIORITY DATE ON THE SUBMITTED NOTICE OF APPROPRIATION IS NOVEMBER 22, 1919.